
HIMACHAL PRADESH 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed items rate tender on form No. 6 and 8 are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD, SO as to reach in this office on 16.10.2021 up to 11.30 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 12.00 Noon in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (non refundable) up to 19.30 AM on i6.10.2021. 
The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR in HP duly pledged in favour of 

Exccutive Engineer Nahan Division HP.PWD Nahan must be accompanied with the each tender.
Conditiona! tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or ali tenders without assigning the reason. The offer of the ternder will 
be kept opened for 75 days. 

Sr. 
Cost of 

Forin 
Time Estimated Earnest 

Cost 

Name of works 

Money LimitNo. 
R/R damages on L/R under Gram panchayat 
Kiari, KW BHud, Burma papri, Salani Katola
& Sainwala. (SH:_Hiring of Excavator-cum- 
Loader for removal of slips & maintenance of 

road) under D.C. deposit. 
R/R damages on L/R under Gram panchayat 1,48,500/- 3,000/- 
Devka Purla & Surla. 

3,42,000/- |7,000/ 02 Month 350/- 

2 
01 Month 350/- 

(SH:_Hiring of 
Excavator-cum-Loader for removal of slips & 
maintenance of road) under D.C. deposit.
R/R damages on L/R under Gram panchayat 1,48,500/- 3,000/- 01 Month 
Dhagera, Panjahal & Ramadhon.(SH:_Hiring
of Excavator-cum-Loader for removal of slips
& maintenance of road)under D.C. deposit.
R/R damages on L/R under Gram panchayat 99,000/- 
Nehli dheera. (SH:_Hiring of Excavator-cum- 
Loader for removal of slips & maintenance of 

road) under D.C. deposit. 
R/R damages on L/R under Gram panchayat 1,98,000/- | 4,000/- 01 Month 350/ 

Bancthi & Chakli.(SH:_Hiring of Excavator- 

3 
350/-

4 2,000/- 01 Month 350 

cum-Loader for removal of slips & 
maintenance of road) under D.C. deposit.
R/R damages on L/R under Gram panchayat 99,000/- 
Sain Ki Ser.(SH:_Hiring of Excavator-cum- 
Loader for removal of slips & maintenance of 

road) underD.C. deposit.
R/R damages on L/R under Gram panchayat 
Mattar.(SiH:_Hiring of Excavator-cum-Loader
for removal of slips & maintenance of road) 

under D.C. deposit.
R/R damages on L/R under Gram panchayt 99,000/ 
Bikran 

6 2,000/- 01 Month 35- 

7 99,000/- 2,000/ 01 Month 350/-

8 2,000/ 01 Month 35/- 
bag & Devni (Paurawala to 

Daduwala).(SH:_Hiring of Excavator-cum- 
Loader for removal of slips & maintenance of 

road) unde: D.C. deposit. 
R/R damages on LR under Gram panchayat 3,24,000/- | 6,500/- 
Naharn, Bankala & satiwala. (SH:_Hiring of 
Excavator-cum-Loader for removal of slips & 

maintenance of road) under D.C. deposit.

02 Month 350/- 9 

CERTIFCATL.- It is certified that the tenders of above works are exigency/emergent 
nature and in public interest 

Terms&Conditic rs 
The n:ctors/Bidders must submit their Permanent income Tax Account Nurnber' GST 



number on the tender alongwith copy of the same be attached with the application. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application. 3. The contractor/bidders should quote his rates Both in Figures and words, where there is any diserepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed. 4. The contractors/bidders nmust inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender. 
S. Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tenderreceived after due date and time will be rejected. 

The conaactor/firms should have to produce the details of works in hand in HP. PWD, and its position tnereof alongwith application. 
Tne cnder documents shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more than tw works in hand in any HP PWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each.8. The Contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of 

2 

b. 

7. 

materiai. 
9. The offer shali remain valid upto 75 days. 
10. The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Siinla vide notification No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated.Shimla-2 the 22d July, 2020 regarding adopiion of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shal also be applicable. 

11. The Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any Teason. 

Executive Engineer, 
Nahan Division, 
HPPWD Nahan. 

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWI/C3/Tender/2020-21- S399-54- Dated: 3d2 
Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action.: 

Tre Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
The Chief Engineer(SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please. 

1. 

2. 

The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmaur Distt. at Nahan please.
The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for 
uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please. The S.D.M. Nahan please. 

5 

. 

7. The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
3. The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please... 
9. All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective Notice 

Boards. 
10. The Notice Board. 

Executíve Engpker, 
Nahan Dy ikon, 
HPPWDANahan. 



Schedule of Quantity 

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link roads under Gram Panchayat Kiari, Kaulanwala Bhood, Barma 

Pasri. Salani Katola & Sainwala (SH:-Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips& maintenance of road) under Earnest money:- Rs.7,000/- Only
DC Deoi| 

Estimated Cost:- Rs.3,42,000/- Only 

Time- Two Months. 

Sr.No Sub Head and item of work Qty Unit Rate Amount 

Figure Words
Hiring of Excavtor Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all 
kinds of soill removal of slips in all depths and heights including staurated soil and 

disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- 
Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc 
also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, ifts etc. 

380.00 Per hour 

Note- The cost of P O.L. charges wear and tear of machinery salaryand livery 
charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc, shall be born by the 
contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same.

Executive Engineer, 
Nahan (B&R) Division, 

HP,PWD, Nahan. 



Schedule of Quantity
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link roads under Gram Panchayat Devka Purla & Surla (SH:-Hiring of Estimated Cost:- Rs.1,48,500/- Only excavator cum loader for removal of slips & maintenance of road)undeYD.cDEpi Earnest money:- Rs.3,000/- Only

Time: One Month.
AmountRate 

Words 

Sr.No Sub Head and item of work Qty Unit 

Figure 
Per hour Hiring of Excavtor Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all 

kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staurated soil and 
disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- 
Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc 
also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc. 

165.00 

Note- The cost of P.O.L. charges wear and tear 

charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc, shall be born by the 
contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same. 

nachinery salary and livery 

Execuhve Engineer
Nahan (B&R) Division, 
HP,PWD, Nahan.



Schedule of Quantity 

Name of work. Restoration of rain damages on link road under Gram Panchayat Dhagera. Panjhal & Ramadhon (SH: Estimated Cost- Rs.1.48.5001. Only 
Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips& maintenance of road) underD.GDetost Earnest money:- Rs3,000/- Only

Time One Month. 

Amount Rate 
Words

Sr.No |Sub Head and item of work Qty Unit 

Figure 

Hiring of Excavtor Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all 

kinds of sil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staurated soil and 

disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- 
Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc 

also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads,lifts etc. 

Note- The cost of P.O.L. charges wear and tear of machinery salary and livery
charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc, shall be born by the 
contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same.

220.00 Per hour 

Executive Engineer, 
Nahan (B&R) Division, 
HP,PWD, Nahan.



( 
Schedule of Quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road under Gram Panchayat Nehli Dhera(SH: Hiring of excavator Estimated Cost:- Rs.99,000/- Only 
Cum loader for removal of slips & maintenance of road) under deneksit 

Earnest 

money:- Rs.2,000/- Only
Time: One Month. 

Sr.No Sub Head and item of work Qty Unit Rate Amount 

Figure Words 

Hiring of Excavtor Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all 

kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staurated soil and 
disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- 

Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc 

also including carriageof machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc. 
Note- The cost of P.O.L. charges wear and tear of machinery salary and livery
charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc, shall be born by the 
contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same. 

110.00 Per hour 

Executive Engineer 
Nahan (B&R) Division, 

HP PWD, Nahan. 



Schedule of Quantity
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road under Gram Panchayat Banethi & Chakli (SH:- Hiring of 
excavator cum loader for removal of slips & maintenance of road) underD<Etasíf

Estimated Cost:- Rs.1,98,000/-Only 
Earnest money:- Rs.4,000/- Only
Time One Month. 

Sr.No Sub Head and item of work Qty Unit Rate Amount 

Figure Words 

220.00 Per hour Hiring of Excavtor Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all 
kinds of soill removal of slips in all depths and heights including staurated soil and 

disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- 
Charge and making surface smooth including P.o.L. Charges and other expences etc 
also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc. 

Note The cost of P.O.L. charges wear and tear of machinery salary and livery 
charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc, shall be born by the 
contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same.

Executive Engineer- 
Nahan (B&R) Division, 

HP,PWD, Nahan. 



Schedule of Quantity 
Name of work- Restoration of rain damages on link road under Gram Panchayat Sain Ki Ser (SH:- Hiring of excavator Estimated Cost:- Rs.99.000/- Only Cum loader for removal of slips & maintenance of road) underDeDetost 

Earnest 
money.- Rs.2,000/- Only
Time One Month. Sr.No Sub Head and item of work 

Qty Unit Rate Amount

Figure WordsHiring of Excavtor Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all 
kinds of soil/ removal of slips in all depths and heights including staurated soil and 
disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- 
Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc 
also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc. 

1 
110.00 Per hour 

Note The cost of P.O.L. charges wear and tear of machinery salary and livery charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc, shall be born by the 
contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same.

Executive Engineer, 
Nahan (B&R) Division, 
HP,PWD, Nahan.



Schedule of Quantity 
Name of work- Restoration of rain damages on link road under Gram Panchayat Matter(SH:- Hiring of excavator cum Estimated Cost:- Rs.99.000/- Only loader for removal of slips & maintenance of road)under DODepos1 Earnest 

money-Rs.2,000/- Only
One Month. Time 

Amount Rate 
Words 

Sr.No Sub Head and item of work 
Qty Unit 

Figure
110.00 Per hour 

Hiring of Excavtor Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in all 
kinds of soil removal of slips in all depths and heights including staurated soil and 
disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- 
Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc 
aiso including cariage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc. 
Note The cost of POL charges wear and tear of machinery salary and livery 
charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc, shall be born by the 
contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same 

Execuive Engineer
Nahan (B&R) Division 
HP PWD, Nahan. 



Schedule of Quantity
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road under Gram Panchayat Bikram Bag & Devni (Pauriwala to 
Deduwala) (SH:- Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips & maintenance of road)underD.GDfs 

Estimated Cost:- Rs.99.0001- Only 

money- Rs.2,000/- Only 
Time:-

Earnest

One Month.
Sr.No Sub Head and item of work Qty Unit Rate Amount

Figure Words
Hiring of EXcavtor Cum loader for Formation Cutting/excavation of earth work in all 
kinds of soil removal of slips in all depths and heights including staurated soil and 

disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- 
Charge and making surface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc 
also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads, lifts etc. 
Note- The cost of P.O.L. charges wear and tear of machinery salary and livery 
charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc, shall be born by the 
contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same.

110.00 Per hour 

ExecugiveEngineer 
Nahan (B&R) Division, 

HP PWD, Nahan. 



Schedule of Quantityy
Estimated Cost:- Rs.3,24,000/- Only 

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road under Gram Panchayat Nahan, Bankala & satiwala (SH: 
Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips & maintenance of road)u hderdcD«fos{ Earnest money:- Rs.6,500/- Only

Two Months.Time- 

Qty Unit Rate Amount
Sr.No Sub Head and item of work 

Figure Words 

Per hour Hiring of Excavtor Cum loader for Formation Cutting/ excavation of earth work in al 
Kinds of soil removal of slips in all depths and heights including staurated soil and 
disposal of surplus soil with in all leads and lifts as per direction of the Engineer-in- 

Charge and making suface smooth including P.O.L. Charges and other expences etc 

also including carriage of machinery and Labour upto all leads,liftsetc. 
Note- The cost of P.O.L. charges wear and tear of machinery salary and livery
charges of operator and cleaner and repair of machinery etc, shall be born by the 
contractor himself and nothing will be paid for the same. 

360.00 

Executive Engineer
Nahan (B&R) Division
HP PWD, Nahan. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

